1
Fairmont
M A R K E T I N G
Shortform 2019
Official Distributors for
Australia and New Zealand
fairmontmarketing.com.au
dlpc.com.au

HV Isolation
Surge Protection
Ordering Information Example P/N: 202R18W102KV4E
Voltage Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Marking Packaging
202 R18 W 102 K V 4 E
501 = 500V
631 = 630V
102 = 1000V
202 = 2000V
302 = 3000V
402 = 4000V
502 = 5000V
602 = 6000V
R15 = 0805
R18 = 1206
R29 = 1808
S41 = 1210
S43 = 1812
S47 = 2220
S48 = 2225
S49 = 1825
N = NP0
W = X7R
102 = 1000pF
104 = 0.10 μF
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
V = NI Barrier
with 100% Sn
Plating (Matte)
F = Polytherm
Flexible
Termination
T = SnPb
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA Code
E = Embossed 7”
T = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs per EIA
RS481
3Fairmont
M A R K E T I N G
fairmontmarketing.com.audlpc.com.au
TOTAL SOLUTIONS
UL/TUV AC Safety
MLC Capacitors
Supplying High Performance and Reliable
Capacitors Over 20 Years
UL/TUV AC Safety MLC Capacitors are available in NPO and X7R
dielectric materials. Johanson Safety Capacitors (Type SC) are
both UL and TUV certified.
Johanson Type SC ceramic chip capacitors are designed for AC
voltage surge and lightning protection in line-to-ground interface
applications in HID, LED lighting drivers, computer networks,
industrial equipment and many other applications.
Available in four different case sizes, these devices are surface
mount ready with tape and reel packaging.
Features
• X2/Y3, Y3 (2,500V impulse certified) and
X1/Y2, Y2 (5,000V impulse certified) versions available
• Product certifications include TUV Rhineland R 50227900,
UL File E121609, and Semko 0026092-1 & 0003222-1
(dependent on product classification)
• Standards met include IEC 60384-14:2005, EN 60950 2001,

HV Isolation
Surge Protection
Ordering Information Example P/N: 302R29W102MV3E-****-SC
Voltage Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Marking Packaging Type
302 R29 W 102 M V 3 E -****-SC
302 = 250VAC
[2500V Impulse]
502 = 250VAC
[5000V Impulse]
R29 = 1808
R30 = 2211
S43 = 1812
S47 = 2220
N = NP0
W = X7R
R = decimal
102 = 1000pF
104 = 0.10 μF
5R0 = 5.0 pF
1st two digits are
significant; third
digit denotes
number of zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
V = NI Barrier
with 100% Sn
Plating (Matte)
F = Polytherm
Flexible
Termination
3 = Required
Safety Mark
E = Embossed 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs per EIA
RS481
SC = Safety
Certified
4 Fairmont
M A R K E T I N G
fairmontmarketing.com.au dlpc.com.au
TOTAL SOLUTIONS
DC-DC Converter
EMI Filter
Reduce Switching Noise, Speed EMC Compliance
Johanson RFI Suppression Filter Chips feature proven, patented,
X2Y® low noise architecture and are one of the most effective
EMC filters available on the market today!
This EMI filter for DC-DC Converters has ultra-low parasitic
inductance resulting in a broad filter stop-band. The dual line
filter exhibits tightly matched impedance providing very low noise
mode conversion, an unwanted characteristic that reduces the
filtering of typical L-C filters or common mode chokes.
Noise mode conversion can be a “hidden enemy” in EMC filtering
applications. Mode conversion is not specified by filter component
vendors and defeats the commonly published 50Ω impedance.
A single X2Y outperforms common mode chokes and complicated
multi-pole discrete filters, thus saving space and cost.
Features
• Large noise reduction from Single Component
• 28:1 Amplitude Reduction
• Noise Reduction up to 41dBuV
• Low Conducted / Radiated Emissions
• NO CURRENT LIMIT due to Bypass Configuration
• Ultra-low ESL (Equivalent Series Inductance)
• Low Noise Mode-Conversion
• Tight Line-to-Line Impedance Matching
• Six Proto-typing Kits Available
• SPICE Models Available
Benefits
• Reduced Compliance Testing accelerates time to market

Consumer Audio
Industrial Process Controls
Ordering Information Example P/N: 101X14W102MV4T
Voltage Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Marking Packaging
101 X14 W 102 M V 4 T
6R3 = 6.3V
100 = 10V
160 = 16V
250 = 25V
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
501 = 500V
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X44 = 1410
X43 = 1812
N = NP0
W = X7R
X = X5R
102 = 1000 pF
104 = 0.10 μF
5R6 = 5.6 pF
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros
M = ±20%
D* = ±0.50 pF
*Values < 10pF only
V = NI Barrier
with 100% Tin
Plating (Matte)
F = Polytherm
Flexible
Termination
T = SnPb
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
E = Embossed 7”
T = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs per EIA
RS481
6 Fairmont
M A R K E T I N G
fairmontmarketing.com.au dlpc.com.au
TOTAL SOLUTIONS
Planar Filter Capacitors
for Transducer/Sensor